502637475 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Property Type

EPAS ID: PAT2684083

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
Name			Execution Date
NICO LUC MARC CALLEWAERT			05/12/2011
WOUTER VERVECKEN			05/18/2011
KAREN JACQUELINE MARCEL DE POURCQ			05/12/2011
STEVEN CHRISTIAN JOZEF GEYSENS			05/19/2011
MOUNA GUERFAL			05/12/2011
Street Address:	GREENHEYS HOUSE, MANCHESTER SCIENCE PA		DE PARK
Name:	OXYRANE UK LIMITED		DE DADIC
Internal Address:	10 PENCROFT WAY		
City:	MANCHESTER		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	M15 6JJ		
Name:	VIB VZW		
Street Address:	RIJVISSCHESTRAAT 120		
City:	GHENT		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	9052		
Name:	UNIVERSITEIT GENT		
Street Address:	SINT-PIETERSNIEUWSTRAAT 25		
City:	GHENT		
	BELGIUM		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		

PATENT | PATENT | 502637475 | REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0951

Number

Application Number: 13620306 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: mwhite@fr.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MONICA M. GRAHAM FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18990-0018005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARYANN WHITE Signature: /Maryann White/ 01/15/2014 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, NICO LUC MARC CALLEWAERT of Begijnhoflaan 15, B-9850 Hansbeke-Nevele, Belgium; WOUTER VERVECKEN, of Edmond Van Hoorebekestraat 90, B-9050 Gent-Ledeberg, Belgium; KAREN JACQUELINE MARCEL DE POURCQ, of Stropkaai 1, 9000 Gent, Belgium; STEVEN CHRISTIAN JOZEF GEYSENS of Merktweg 2, 9772 Wannegem-Lede, Belgium; and MOUNA GUERFAL of Beekstraat 29, 9031 Gent-Drongen, Belgium, hereby assign to:

Oxyrane UK Limited, a corporation of United Kingdom Greenheys House Manchester Science Park, 10 Pencroft Way, Manchester M15 6JJ United Kingdom

VIB vzw, a corporation of Belgium Rijvisschestraat 120 9052 Ghent Belgium

UNIVERSITEIT GENT, a corporation of Belgium Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 25 9000 Ghent Belgium

their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GLYCOSYLATION OF MOLECULES, filed 4/3/2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/062,469, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignees to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we

agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to

effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 165/1011

NICO LUC MARC CALLEWAERT

Witnessed by:

Name: Evelyn flets

Date: 12/05/2011

Name: Peter Tiels

Date: 12/05/2011

Date: 18 05 201 Wolfzer VERVECKEN

Witnessed by:

Name: Sarah Jandenburdh

Date: 18 5 201

Date: 18 5 201

Date: 18 5 201

Date: 12/05/2011

KAREN JACQUELINE MARCEL DE POURCQ

Witnessed by:

TOM VAN PETEGEN

Name: EJEWEN VERMENEN

everentero

Date: 12/05/2011

Witnessed by:

Name: Styr Morga Name: Guillaume Lerendol

Date: 19/05 111

Date: 12/05/2011

MOUNA GUERFAL

Witnessed by:

Name: Bram Canhen

Date: 12/05/2011

Name: Wakrien Class

Date: 12105/2011

. 30487931.doc

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/15/2014